A KYOCERA GROUP COMPANY
TPC
Film Chip Capacitors
TPC
Film Chip Capacitors
Contents
CF Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Standardized Range PET H.T. (CF--2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3

Time
30 sec max between 180 and 235 °C max
HOW TO ORDER
Example: 330 nF 63 V 5% case size 2220
Type Size
03: 1812
04: 2220
05: 2824
16: 4030
17: 5040
18: 6054
Type Internal
Code
Dielectric
Class
2: PET
7: PEN
Voltage
63 V: D
100 V: E
160 V: F
250 V: G Capacitance
EIA Code
*  1st digit: 0 (zero).
*  2nd & 3rd: the 2nd
significant figures of
the capacitance value.
*  4th digit: the number of
zeros to be added to
the capacitance value.
Suffix
– –: Bulk
BA: Taped on
reel Ø 180
BC: Taped on
reel Ø 330
*** CF 04 7 D 0334 J - -
Tolerance
5%: J
10%: K
* Recommended solder paste thickness
To allow optimum solderability, the recommended soldering paste thickness is for CF03 to CF05 : 150 to 200 µm
CF16 to CF18 : 200 to 300 µm
millimeters (inches)
12 TPC
Film Chip Capacitors
Original Range (Non-Standardized) PEN (CF--7)
DC Rated Voltage (105°C / 125°C)
63 V / 47 V 100 V / 75 V 160 V / 120 V 250 V / 187 V
Case Code H max Case Code H max Case Code H max Case Code H max
Capacitance
Capacitance
Code
1 nF 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0102
1.5 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0152
2.2 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0222
3.3 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0332
4.7 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0472
6.8 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 0682
10 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 2.0 (.079) 03 2.0 (.079) 0103
15 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 2.0 (.079) 03 2.0 (.079) 0153
22 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 2.5 (.098) 04 2.4 (.094) 0223
33 03 1.5 (.059) 03 1.5 (.059) 03 3.1 (.122) 04 2.4 (.094) 0333
47 03 2.0 (.079) 03 2.0 (.079) 04 2.4 (.094) 04 2.4 (.094) 0473
68 03 2.0 (.079) 03 2.0 (.079) 04 3.0 (.118) 04 3.0 (.118) 0683
100 03 2.0 (.079) 03 3.1 (.122) 04 3.5 (.138) 05 4.0 (.157) 0104
150 03 2.5 (.098) 04 2.4 (.094) 05 4.0 (.157) 05 4.0 (.157) 0154
220 03 3.1 (.122) 04 3.0 (.118) 05 4.0 (.157) 06 2.8 (.110) 0224
330 04 2.4 (.094) 04 4.0 (.157) 06 4.7 (.185) 06 4.7 (.185) 0334
470 04 3.5 (.138) 05 4.0 (.157) 06 4.7 (.185) 06 4.7 (.185) 0474
680 04 4.5 (.177) 05 5.0 (.197) 07 5.6 (.220) 07 5.6 (.220) 0684
1 µF 05 4.0 (.157) 06 4.7 (.185) 08 4.4 (.173) 08 5.7 (.224) 0105
1.5 06 4.7 (.185) 06 4.7 (.185) 08 5.7 (.224) 0155